NOV 0 3 2006 FORM PTO-1595 (modified

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

11-08-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103334184

11.3.06

ET

To the Hanarable Commissioner of Datanta and Trademortes, Disc	no record the attached original decuments or convidence			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Michael R. FELDMAN, James E. MORRIS, Robert TeKolste	Name: Digital Optics Corporation Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Street Address: 9815 David Taylor Drive			
	City: Charlotte, North Carolina 28262			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other				
Execution Date: September 7, 2006				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/487,580				
Additional numbers attached? No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents			
document should be mailed:	involved: <u>One</u>			
Name: Susan S. Morse	11: 5()A#21 (40.38 02)			
Internal Address: DIGITAL OPTICS CORPORATION	An are on			
Street Address: 9815 David Taylor Drive				
City: Charlotte, State: NC ZIP: 28262	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R., 3.41) \$40.00			
	X Enclosed (PTO-2038)			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account any additional			
	fees			
	8. Deposit account number: <u>5-01645</u>			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	of the opticinal			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
document.				
Susan S. Morse Signature	November 3, 2006			
Signature	Date			
Name of Person Signing Signature	and documents 3 pages attached, incl. cover			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	required cover sheet information to:			
Mail documents to be recorded With	required cover sheet into matter to the first term of the first te			
Δlexandria	, VA. 22313			

PATENT REEL: 018504 FRAME: 0727

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.280/103 CIP

United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/487,580 Date of Execution:	inis is un us:	signment of the follow	ing rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/487,580 Date of Execution:	\boxtimes	United States of Am	erica rights, title and interest in the invention	
Date of Execution: Date of Filing: July 17, 2006 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention THIN CAMERA AND ASSOCIATED METHODS Inventors (assignors) Name Address Michael R. FELDMAN 8538 Camberly Road, Huntersville, NC 28078 James E. Morris 308 Inland Cove Court, Lake Wylie, SC 29710 Robert D. TeKolste 2320 Belvedere Avenue, Charlotte, NC 28205 Assignee Name Name Address Address Address DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive	\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
□ United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. □ United States Patent No(s). □ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. □ Other (specify) Title of the Invention THIN CAMERA AND ASSOCIATED METHODS Inventors (assignors) Name Address Michael R. FELDMAN 8538 Camberly Road, Huntersville, NC 28078 James E. Morris 308 Inland Cove Court, Lake Wylie, SC 29710 Robert D. TeKolste 2320 Belvedere Avenue, Charlotte, NC 28205 Assignee Name Address Name Address DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive	X	United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>11/487,580</u>		
United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention THIN CAMERA AND ASSOCIATED METHODS Inventors (assignors) Name Address Michael R. FELDMAN 8538 Camberly Road, Huntersville, NC 28078 James E. Morris 308 Inland Cove Court, Lake Wylie, SC 29710 Robert D. TeKolste 2320 Belvedere Avenue, Charlotte, NC 28205 Assignee Name Address DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive		Date of Execution: Date of Filing: July 17, 2006		
International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify)		United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify)	\boxtimes	United States Patent No(s).		
Title of the Invention THIN CAMERA AND ASSOCIATED METHODS Inventors (assignors) Name Address Michael R. FELDMAN 8538 Camberly Road, Huntersville, NC 28078 James E. Morris 308 Inland Cove Court, Lake Wylie, SC 29710 Robert D. TeKolste 2320 Belvedere Avenue, Charlotte, NC 28205 Assignee Name Address DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive				
THIN CAMERA AND ASSOCIATED METHODS Inventors (assignors) Name Name Address Michael R. FELDMAN S538 Camberly Road, Huntersville, NC 28078 James E. Morris 308 Inland Cove Court, Lake Wylie, SC 29710 Robert D. TeKolste 2320 Belvedere Avenue, Charlotte, NC 28205 Assignee Name Name Patrice Address DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive				
THIN CAMERA AND ASSOCIATED METHODS Inventors (assignors) Name Name Address Michael R. FELDMAN S538 Camberly Road, Huntersville, NC 28078 James E. Morris 308 Inland Cove Court, Lake Wylie, SC 29710 Robert D. TeKolste 2320 Belvedere Avenue, Charlotte, NC 28205 Assignee Name Name Patrice Address DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive	Title of the I	nvention		
Name Michael R. FELDMAN 8538 Camberly Road, Huntersville, NC 28078 James E. Morris 308 Inland Cove Court, Lake Wylie, SC 29710 Robert D. TeKolste 2320 Belvedere Avenue, Charlotte, NC 28205 Assignee Name Name Address DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive			ATED METHODS	
Name Michael R. FELDMAN 8538 Camberly Road, Huntersville, NC 28078 James E. Morris 308 Inland Cove Court, Lake Wylie, SC 29710 Robert D. TeKolste 2320 Belvedere Avenue, Charlotte, NC 28205 Assignee Name Name Address DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive				
Michael R. FELDMAN 8538 Camberly Road, Huntersville, NC 28078 James E. Morris 308 Inland Cove Court, Lake Wylie, SC 29710 Robert D. TeKolste 2320 Belvedere Avenue, Charlotte, NC 28205 Assignee Name Name Patrices Patrices Patrices 9815 David Taylor Drive	Inventors (as	ssignors)		
James E. Morris 308 Inland Cove Court, Lake Wylie, SC 29710 Robert D. TeKolste 2320 Betvedere Avenue, Charlotte, NC 28205 Assignee Name Name Address 9815 David Taylor Drive		Name	Address	
Assignee Name Name Name Name Name Name Name Address DIGITAL OPTICS 2320 Belvedere Avenue, Charlotte, NC 28205 Avenue, Charlotte, NC 28205 Address Address Paris Address Paris David Taylor Drive	Michael R. FELDMAN		8538 Camberly Road, Huntersville, NC 28078	
Assignee Name Name Address DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive	James E. Morris		308 Inland Cove Court, Lake Wylie, SC 29710	
Name Address DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive	Robert D. TeKolste		2320 Belvedere Avenue, Charlotte, NC 28205	
Name Address DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive				
Name Address DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive				
Name Address DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive				
Name Address DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive				
Name Address DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive				
Name Address DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive				
Name Address DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive				
Name Address DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive				
Name Address DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive				
Name Address DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive				
Name Address DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive				
DIGITAL OPTICS 9815 David Taylor Drive	Assignee			
l · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Name	Address	
CORPORATION Charlotte, NC 28262		· ·		
	CORPORA	TION	Charlotte, NC 28262	

ASSIGNMENT_OF_RIGHTS

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018504 FRAME: 0728

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.280/103 CIP

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application (s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patent or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures

Name	Signatur	Signature/Date Michael R. Selection 9/4/06	
Michael R. FELDMAN	Michael 1 3/		
James E. MORRIS	Jans & Mund	9/4/06	
Robert D. TEKOLSTE	RAND WALL	9/7/00	

ASSIGNMENT_OF_RIGHTS

RECORDED: 11/03/2006

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018504 FRAME: 0729